1	H. Jess Senecal (CSB #026826)	EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES UNDER
2	Thomas S. Bunn III (CSB #89502) LAGERLOF, SENECAL, GOSNEY & KRUSE, LLP	GOVERNMENT CODE § 6103
3	301 N. Lake Avenue, 10th Floor Pasadena, CA 91101-4108	
4	Telephone: (626) 793-9400 Facsimile: (626) 793-5900	
5	Attorneys for Defendants and Cross-Complainants,	
6	Palmdale Water District and Quartz Hill Water Dis	strict
7		
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT	
10		
11	Coordination Proceeding	Judicial Council Coordination
12	Special Title (Rule 1550 (b))	Proceeding No. 4408
13	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	[Assigned to The Honorable Jack Komar, Judge Santa Clara County Superior Court, Dept. 17]
14		Santa Clara Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
15		PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT'S AND QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT'S
16		CONSULTANTS' EXECUTED CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT
17 18		CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT
19	Pursuant to the Protective Order Re Dis	closure and Confidentiality of Well Reports dated
20	Pursuant to the Protective Order Re Disclosure and Confidentiality of Well Reports dated March 8, 2007, Palmdale Water District and Quartz Hill Water District hereby files the executed	
20	Confidentiality Agreements of their consultants: Mark Wildermuth and Joseph Scalmanini.	
22	Confidentiality Agreements of their consultants. N	Tark windermuti and Joseph Scannamin.
23	Dated: April 13, 2007	Lagerlof, Senecal, Gosney & Kruse, llp
24	Dated. April 13, 2007	LAGERLOF, SENECAL, GOSNET & KRUSE, LLP
25		By:
26		Thomas S. Bunn III Attorneys for Defendants and Cross-
27		Complainants Palmdale Water District and
28		Quartz Hill Water District
	G:\PALMDALE\Antelope Valley Groundwater\Pleadings\Consultants'ExecutedConfidentialityAgree	1 ement.doc
	DATE WEST DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTEMPT	

CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

I certify that I have read and understand the confidentiality restrictions set forth in the Protective Order Re Disclosure and Confidentiality of Well Reports in the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases (Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding #4408). I agree to comply with and be bound by the provisions of this Protective Order. I will not disclose confidential well completion reports or the data contained therein except as permitted in the Protective Order or as subsequently allowed by the Court. I will keep all copies of the well reports and data confidential and will not allow them to be disclosed to the general public. I will use the above well reports and data only for purposes of this litigation.

I hereby consent to the jurisdiction at the Los Angeles County Superior Court with respect to any proceedings to enforce the Protective Order and this Confidentiality Agreement. I understand that any violation of this Protective Order and this Confidentiality Agreement may subject me to appropriate sanctions, possibly including monetary sanctions and contempt of Court.

Date: APRIL 13 . 2007

M col J. W. Llust
(Signature)

PRESIDENT NILDERMUTH ENVIRONMENTAL
Title and Party Affiliation

CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

I certify that I have read and understand the confidentiality restrictions set forth in the Protective Order Re Disclosure and Confidentiality of Well Reports in the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases (Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding #4408). I agree to comply with and be bound by the provisions of this Protective Order. I will not disclose confidential well completion reports or the data contained therein except as permitted in the Protective Order or as subsequently allowed by the Court. I will keep all copies of the well reports and data confidential and will not allow them to be disclosed to the general public. I will use the above well reports and data only for purposes of this litigation.

I hereby consent to the jurisdiction at the Los Angeles County Superior Court with respect to any proceedings to enforce the Protective Order and this Confidentiality Agreement. I understand that any violation of this Protective Order and this Confidentiality Agreement may subject me to appropriate sanctions, possibly including monetary sanctions and contempt of Court.

15 Date: April 13 _ 2007

(Signature)

Loseph C. Scelmanini
(Print Name)

Pres. Luhdorff & Scalmanini, Cms. Ongrs.

Title and Party Affiliation

for Antib pe Valley W.C.

City of Lancaster

County of Los Angeles would 40

Palmodele WD

Ruarty Hill WD

Rosammed CSD

332854 1.DOC

EXHIBIT A TO PROTECTIVE ORDER RE DISCLOSURE AND CONFIDENTIALITY OF WELL REPORTS